
Guildford "A" 772 Won vs Selby 667 Lost
Ben Hancock-Smith 275 Alex Thornber 225
Lauren Levy 260 Claudia Stone 232

Jonathan Chimbwandira 237 Cameron Emmett 210

Wallingford Castle "A" 803 Won vs Meriden 707 Lost
Ella Perring 284 Amber Knowles 239
Becky Stacey 261 Finley Evans 238
Abbie Climpson 258 Daniel Bowman 230

Rayleigh Town 743 Lost vs Braintree 751 Won
Mia Coodye 264 Sam Moir 289
George Adams 240 Amelia Chumber 278
Grace Tedore 239 Hari Shukla 184

Six Towns "A" 686 Lost vs Burleigh "A" 765 Won
Rhys Carson - Deering 259 Hannah Evans 282
Nicole Latos 217 Emelia Belshaw 260
Ruby Tams 210 Isobelle De Vertueil 223

Howard 252 Lost vs Jersey 781 Won
Dylan McDermott 252 Mollie Perrett 274

Josh Oxenden 256
Megan Stratford 251

Guildford "B" 670 Won vs Supermarine 532 Lost
Josh Bowden 230 Milly Higgins 256
Matthew Chimbwandira 225 Nimue Steytler 171
Heather Williamson 215 Jonathan Horspole 105

Andover "A" 789 Won vs Clacton 302 Lost
Paul Williams 271 Grace Woolley 203
Sam Rodney 264 Jack Woolley 99
Saskia Meyrick 254

Overton Black Arrows 647 Lost vs Trackside 780 Won
Jodie Buckner 278 Stephen O'Connor 288
Dan Lirianos 224 James Drury 267
Daisy Ballantyne 145 Georgia Fuller-Whelan 225

MATCH 4 - JANUARY 2020

RECURVE DIVISION 1

RECURVE DIVISION 2



MATCH 4 - JANUARY 2020

Abbey (Herts) 715 Lost vs Deer Park 734 Won
Will Scarratt 278 Riley Spencer-Nice 291
Joe Griffiths 245 Oliver Kains 223
Hannah Robinson 192 Max Bramworth 220

Wallingford Castle "B" 729 Won vs Andover "B" 678 Lost
Erin King 246 Thomas Oak 236
Joe Andrews 243 Charlotte Williams 222
Sam Ball 240 Abi Creese 220

Six Towns "B" 552 Lost vs Oakfield 621 Won
Eoganan Deering 236 Joe Houlden 221
Rufus Hubbard 166 Chris Sviderskis 200
Amber Marvell 150 Umamah Qazi 200

Malvern 350 Lost vs Cleve "A" 666 Won
Ben Rowe 150 Will Hardy 233
Tom Bristow 109 Ella Shield 230
Sarah-Jane Smith 91 Jack Palmer 203

Deben 549 Lost vs Valley Bowmen 569 Won
Gaius Hack 209 Eleanor Stott 237
Lila Hack 198 Oscar Fenik 206
Aviavh Taylor 142 Hannah Stott 126

Griffin Archers 635 Lost vs Wallingford Castle "C" 681 Won
Rayon Wright 224 Amelia Griffiths 228
Oliver Young 208 Amber Chong 228
Sam Bottrill 203 Jess Skelly 225

Winnington Park 660 Won vs Cleve "B" 548 Lost
Nathaniel Westwell 257 Fin Tewson 203
William Oliver 225 Maja Kliczka 177
Daniel Lanceley 178 Jaconb Campbell 168

Isle of Man 843 Won vs Thirsk 798 Lost
Tilly Ashton 288 Johnny Smart 278
Toby Young 279 Charlotte Addsion 264
James Hill 276 Helen Wood 256

RECURVE DIVISION 3

RECURVE DIVISION 4



MATCH 4 - JANUARY 2020

No Matches 0 Lost vs No Matches 0 Lost

No Matches 0 Lost vs No Matches 0 Lost

No Matches 0 Lost vs No Matches 0 Lost

No Matches 0 Lost vs No Matches 0 Lost

No Matches 0 Lost vs No Matches 0 Lost

No Matches 0 Lost vs No Matches 0 Lost

Clophill 246 Lost vs Deer Park 579 Won
Henry Barrance 246 Chloe A'Bear 290

Grace Chappell 289

Guildford 461 Won vs Cleve 254 Lost
James Johnston 239 Josh Nicholls 254
Isla Hargreaves 222

RECURVE DIVISION 6

COMPOUND DIVISION 1

RECURVE DIVISION 5



RECURVE DIVISION 1

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Wallingford Castle "A" 4 4 3229 8
Braintree 4 4 3158 8
Burleigh "A" 4 2 2 3043 4
Rayleigh Town 4 2 2 3035 4
Guildford "A" 4 1 3 3049 2
Six Towns "A" 4 1 3 2966 2
Meriden 4 1 3 2798 2
Selby 4 1 3 2644 2

RECURVE DIVISION 2

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Trackside 4 4 3111 8
Andover "A" 4 4 3045 8
Jersey 4 3 1 3067 6
Overton Black Arrows 4 2 2 2686 4
Howard 4 2 2 2015 4
Guildford "B" 4 1 3 1888 2
Supermarine 4 4 2032 0
Clacton 4 3 1 793 0

RECURVE DIVISION 3

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Wallingford Castle "B" 4 3 1 2931 6
Abbey (Herts) 4 3 1 2922 6
Deer Park 4 3 1 2683 6
Cleve "A" 4 3 1 2656 6
Oakfield 4 2 2 2505 4
Andover "B" 4 1 3 2697 2
Six Towns "B" 4 1 3 2317 2
Malvern 4 4 964 0

RECURVE DIVISION 4

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Isle of Man 4 4 3335 8
Valley Bowmen 4 4 2896 8
Thirsk 4 2 2 3182 4
Wallingford Castle "C" 4 2 2 2736 4
Winnington Park 4 2 2 2670 4
Deben 4 2 2 2362 4
Cleve "B" 4 4 1773 0
Griffin Archers 4 4 1476 0



RECURVE DIVISION 5

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Toot Hill "A" 3 2 1 1777 4
Ebbsfleet Academy 3 2 1 1586 4
Burleigh "B" 3 2 1 1535 4
South Bucks 3 2 1 1395 4
Clophill 3 2 1 774 0
CTRA 3 3 0 0

RECURVE DIVISION 6

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Bingham 3 3 1762 6
Jersey "B" 3 2 1 1778 4
Andover "C" 3 2 1 1282 4
Toot Hill "B" 3 1 2 1108 2
Braintree "B" 3 1 1 1 1026 2

COMPOUND DIVISION 1

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Deer Park 4 4 2318 8
Clophill 4 2 2 1785 4
Guildford 4 1 2 1 1174 2
Cleve 4 1 3 1066 2



Ryan Holden Thanet AC 298 Mar-15

Louisa Piper Woking AC 293 Nov-16
Eleanor Piper Woking AC 293 Nov-16

Ollie Smith Deben AC 270 Jan-15

Amelia Chumber Braintree Bowmen 278 Jan-20

Isaac Shaw Deben AC 112 Oct-14

Kai Thomas-Prause High Weald 300 Jan-17

Holly Clifford Deer Park Archers 294 Oct-19

Woking 874 Nov-16
Louisa Piper - 293; Eleanor Piper - 293; James Woodgate - 288

Bayeux Bowmen 586 Mar-16
Harry Datchler - 295; Kai Thomas-Prause - 291

COMPOUND - GENTS

COMPOUND - LADIES

RECURVE - TEAM

COMPOUND - TEAM

HIGHEST SCORES

RECURVE - GENTS

RECURVE - LADIES

BAREBOW - GENTS

BAREBOW - LADIES

LONGBOW - GENTS



:

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE (GENTS ALL)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Riley Spencer‐Nice Deer Park Under 16 3 293.0

2 William Thompson Valley Under 18 2 287.5

3 Stephen O'Connor Trackside Under 18 4 286.8

4 Sam Moir Braintree Under 16 4 284.8

5 Johnny Smart Thirsk Under 16 4 279.3

6 Toby Young Isle of Man Under 18 4 275.3

7 Will Scarratt Abbey (Herts) Under 12 4 273.0

8 James Hill Isle of Man Under 18 4 272.3

9 Ben Hancock‐Smith Guildford Under 16 4 266.0

10 James Drury Trackside Under 18 4 264.5

11 Ben Richards Bingham Under 16 3 264.3

12 Rhys Carson ‐ Deering Six Towns Under 16 4 257.8

13 Josh Oxenden Jersey Under 16 4 254.3

14 Finley Evans Meriden Under 18 4 254.0

15 Ben Moir Braintree Under 14 2 254.0

16 Paul Williams Andover Under 18 4 254.0

17 Dylan McDermott Howard Under 14 4 253.8

18 George Adams  Rayleigh Town Under 18 3 250.0

19 Sam Rodney Andover Under 16 4 249.8

20 Nathaniel Westwell Winnington Park Under 16 4 245.3

21 Jeremy Laine Abbey (Herts) Under 16 1 245.0

22 Eoganan Deering Six Towns Under 14 4 244.8

23 Joe Griffiths Abbey (Herts) Under 16 4 244.5

24 Alex Harrison Burleigh Under 18 1 244.0

25 Sam Ball Wallingford Castle Under 12 4 242.8

26 Daniel Bowman Meriden Under 16 2 237.5

27 Josh Bowden Guildford Under 16 4 237.5

28 Jonathan Chimbwandira Guildford Not Known 1 237.0

29 Tom Byatt Six Towns Under 16 2 235.0

30 Joe Houlden Oakfield Under 18 3 233.3

31 Thomas Oak Andover Under 18 4 233.0

32 Gaius Hack Deben Under 14 3 232.7

33 Dan Lirianos Overton Black Arrows Under 16 4 231.3

34 Will Hardy Cleve Under 14 4 230.8

35 Oscar Fenik Valley Under 12 2 230.5

36 Jake Pentland Oakfield Under 16 3 230.0

37 Alex Thornber Selby Under 16 4 230.0

38 Freddie Crosby Jersey Under 16 4 228.3

39 Joe Andrews Wallingford Castle Under 12 4 225.3

40 Oliver Kains Deer Park Not Known 1 223.0

41 Matthew Chimbwandira Guildford Under 18 4 220.0

42 Max Bramworth Deer Park Not Known 1 220.0

43 William Oliver Winnington Park Under 16 4 215.8

44 Daniel Burdett Meriden Under 18 1 215.0

45 Cameron Emmett Selby Under 14 4 214.5

46 Josh Wood Thirsk Under 14 4 210.5



47 Oliver Young Griffin Not Known 1 208.0

48 Guy Pears Toot Hill Under 16 3 204.0

49 Tom Hunt Wallingford Castle Under 12 3 201.0

50 Josiah Moore CTRA Under 14 1 200.0

51 Jonathan Lowe Toot Hill Under 18 3 199.3

52 Alex Turnbull Bingham Under 14 1 190.0

53 Fin Tewson Cleve Under 12 2 188.0

54 Chris Sviderskis Oakfield Under 14 4 180.0

55 Ethan Riley Andover Under 14 4 178.5

56 Joel Culley Meriden Under 14 1 178.0

57 Sam Bottrill Griffin Not Known 3 176.7

58 Ethan Creese Andover Under 12 4 175.5

59 Joseph Pryor Rayleigh Town Under 12 1 174.0

60 William Harding Winnington Park Under 16 1 174.0

61 Quinn Hargreaves Guildford Under 16 1 172.0

62 Sam Fildes Selby Under 16 4 171.0

63 Andrew Scott Andover Under 16 3 167.0

64 Rufus Hubbard Six Towns Under 12 4 163.5

65 Tom Lane Rayleigh Town Under 12 1 163.0

66 Nathan Brewer Wallingford Castle Under 14 3 162.3

67 Jaconb Campbell Cleve Under 14 4 161.3

68 Hari Shukla Braintree Under 12 3 158.3

69 Connor O'Regan Jersey Under 18 4 157.3

70 Hugo Wieleba Oakfield Not Known 1 157.0

71 Naian Cheblal Oakfield Under 12 4 156.0

72 Daniel Lanceley Winnington Park Under 16 4 151.0

73 Ben Rowe Malvern Under 12 3 142.7

74 Lois Aldridge Burleigh Under 14 1 141.0

75 Jacques De Vertueil Burleigh Under 16 2 117.0

76 William Maddox Oakfield Under 12 2 109.5

77 Tom Bristow Malvern Under 12 1 109.0

78 Eliot Cooksley Wallingford Castle Under 14 2 102.5

79 Thomas Sharpe Griffin Not Known 1 99.0

80 Jack Woolley Clacton Under 12 3 94.7

81 Tomas White Toot Hill Under 14 1 85.0

82 Jacob Witts Wallingford Castle Under 12 1 82.0

83 Callum Wright Toot Hill Under 14 2 71.5

84 Harley Toot Hill Not Known 1 68.0

85 Nathaniel Parr Toot Hill Under 14 2 66.0

86 Ibraheem Qaig South Bucks Under 14 1 62.0

87 Eli Aleong Selby Under 12 2 44.0

88 Louis Mason Rayleigh Town Under 12 1 41.0

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE (LADIES ALL)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Imogen Newby Braintree Under 16 1 289.0

2 Tilly Ashton Isle of Man Under 16 4 286.3

3 Ella Perring Wallingford Castle Under 18 4 285.3

4 Ella Barrett Howard Under 18 3 281.7

5 Hannah Evans Burleigh Under 18 4 280.0

6 Jodie Buckner Overton Black Arrows Under 16 4 279.0

7 Mia Coodye Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 271.3

8 Eleanor Ware Clophill Under 16 2 270.0

9 Mollie Perrett Jersey Under 16 4 265.8

10 Emelia Belshaw Burleigh Under 16 3 265.0



11 Charlotte Addsion Thirsk Under 18 4 263.3

12 Lauren Levy Guildford Under 16 3 262.0

13 Paige Hardy Six Towns Under 16 2 260.5

14 Hannah Ackland‐Snow Wallingford Castle Under 14 3 259.7

15 Erin King Wallingford Castle Under 16 4 257.3

16 Saskia Meyrick Andover Under 16 4 256.5

17 Abblie Climpson Wallingford Castle Under 16 2 253.5

18 Helen Wood Thirsk Under 14 4 253.0

19 Lottie Pink Wallingford Castle Under 16 3 252.0

20 Mollie Bower Valley Under 16 3 250.0

21 Lilly Duffin Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 248.7

22 Eleanor Stott Valley Under 14 4 246.0

23 Megan Stratford Jersey Under 16 4 245.5

24 Becky Stacey Wallingford Castle Under 16 3 244.7

25 Holly Steeper Trackside Under 14 1 243.0

26 Charlotte Williams Andover Under 18 2 242.0

27 Allie Newman Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 241.0

28 Grace Tedore Rayleigh Town Under 18 4 240.3

29 Leah Shotbolt Trackside Under 16 1 239.0

30 Jazmin Brain Deer Park Under 14 2 237.0

31 Milly Higgins Supermarine Under 16 4 235.8

32 Chloe Baker Griffin Not Known 1 234.0

33 Nicole Latos Six Towns Under 12 4 232.8

34 Amber Knowles  Meriden Under 14 3 232.7

35 Amber Chong Wallingford Castle Under 12 4 232.3

36 Ella Shield Cleve Under 16 2 231.5

37 Daisy Beach Braintree Under 16 3 229.0

38 Naomi Woodwards Wallingford Castle Under 18 1 228.0

39 Abi Creese Andover Under 14 4 226.0

40 Rayon Wright Griffin Not Known 1 224.0

41 Lexie Carrie Burleigh Under 14 4 221.3

42 Emma Gavey Jersey Under 14 4 220.0

43 Claudia Stone Selby Under 16 2 220.0

44 Heather Williamson Guildford Under 16 3 217.0

45 Grace Blackwell Meriden Under 14 1 216.0

46 Lucy Cross Winnington Park Under 14 3 216.0

47 Imogen Lynch Supermarine Under 14 2 213.5

48 Ella Skipsey Burleigh Under 18 1 213.0

49 Jess Skelly Wallingford Castle Under 16 3 212.7

50 Maja Kliczka Cleve Under 14 3 211.3

51 Ruby Tams Six Towns Under 14 1 210.0

52 Georgia Climpson Wallingford Castle Under 14 2 208.0

53 Hannah Robinson Abbey (Herts) Under 16 4 206.5

54 Ellie Wood Wallingford Castle Under 14 4 206.5

55 Amelia Griffiths Wallingford Castle Under 12 4 206.0

56 Leah Moyce Cleve Under 18 2 199.0

57 Aimee Green Burleigh Under 12 1 198.0

58 Olivia Buxton Guildford Under 14 1 197.0

59 Lucy Tams Six Towns Under 12 1 197.0

60 Maizy‐Jay Eakins Ebbsfleet Under 16 4 197.0

61 Matilda Mundy Selby Under 14 3 195.0

62 Chloe Pink Wallingford Castle Under 12 3 194.0

63 Josie Higgins Supermarine Under 14 2 193.0

64 Lily Knutton Wallingford Castle Under 12 4 191.3

65 Amelia McPherson Toot Hill Under 16 3 189.0

66 Lara Brown Burleigh Under 12 2 188.5

67 Umaamah Qazi Oakfield Under 18 3 187.3



68 Isobelle De Vertueil Burleigh Under 14 3 185.7

69 Samantha Atkinson Bingham Under 18 1 183.0

70 Bethany Achurch Griffin Not Known 1 181.0

71 Grace Woolley Clacton Under 18 3 169.7

72 Maia Peirce Deben Under 14 2 169.0

73 Charlotte Wortley Wallingford Castle Under 12 3 167.7

74 Artemis Kalatzis Burleigh Under 14 2 166.5

75 Mia Burdett Selby Under 12 3 166.0

76 Nimue Steytler Supermarine Under 12 2 163.5

77 Ella Batchelor Andover Under 16 2 163.0

78 Jasmine Pollard Wallingford Castle Under 14 3 158.0

79 Erin Norman Howard Under 18 1 155.0

80 Jasmine Harris Wallingford Castle Under 12 1 155.0

81 Daisy Gray Wallingford Castle Under 12 1 155.0

82 Hannah Baker Overton Black Arrows Under 14 2 153.5

83 Nina Blacharska Jersey Under 12 1 151.0

84 Lilly Johnson Abbey (Herts) Under 16 2 147.0

85 Rosie King Wallingford Castle Under 12 2 146.5

86 Amber Marvell Six Towns Under 12 2 145.0

87 Alexia Ndebele Ebbsfleet Under 14 4 143.5

88 Hannah Stott Valley Under 12 3 139.7

89 Esosa Odiase Toot Hill Under 14 3 135.7

90 Charlotte Fildes Selby Under 16 4 130.3

91 Skye Butler Ebbsfleet Under 14 3 122.7

92 Sofia Gonzales‐Beltran Toot Hill Under 14 3 121.3

93 Laura Robinson Abbey (Herts) Under 18 1 117.0

94 Tru Marsh‐Quince Clophill Under 14 2 117.0

95 Izzy Pendle Toot Hill Under 16 3 110.0

96 Ellie Wortley Wallingford Castle Under 12 1 106.0

97 Yonna Khatri South Bucks Under 16 2 103.0

98 Urvi Khatri South Bucks Under 14 2 100.0

99 Sarah‐Jane Smith Malvern Under 12 4 99.0

100 Emma Fildes Selby Under 12 4 98.0

101 Hannah Wood Wallingford Castle Under 12 1 96.0

102 Daria Nikolva Ebbsfleet Under 14 3 72.3

103 Lana Copsey Abbey (Herts) Not Known 1 67.0

104 Jorja Taylor Andover Under 12 3 62.0

105 Lily Gibbs Toot Hill Under 12 2 45.0

106 Annabel Smith Malvern Under 12 1 31.0

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ COMPOUND (GENTS ALL)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Alex Parker Deer Park Under 14 4 283.3

2 Fin Cummins Deer Park Under 18 1 281.0

3 Ethan Steytier Supermarine Under 16 4 278.3

4 Jake Walker  Clophill Under 14 2 275.0

5 Ryan Faulkner Deer Park Not Known 2 274.5

6 Josh Nicholls Cleve Under 12 4 266.5

7 Henry Barrance Clophill Under 12 4 256.8

8 James Johnston Guildford Under 14 3 237.7

9 Arjun Kharay South Bucks Under 14 1 229.0

10 Vinnie Boreham Deben Under 16 1 204.0

11 James Co‐Binns South Bucks Under 14 1 103.0



INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ COMPOUND (LADIES ALL)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Holly Clifford Deer Park Under 18 2 292.0

2 Grace Chappell Deer Park Under 18 4 290.3

3 Chloe A'Bear Deer Park Under 16 3 287.3

4 Lara Evans Guildford Under 14 1 239.0

5 Isla Hargreaves Guildford Under 14 1 222.0

6 Karenza Hart Clophill Under 12 3 199.3

7 Ella Luong Ebbsfleet Under 14 1 199.0

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ BAREBOW (GENTS ALL)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Josh Webley Cleve Under 12 1 210.0

2 Joshua Emmens Deben Under 18 2 204.5

3 Jack Palmer Cleve Under 12 4 195.0

4 Haojia Shi Deben Under 12 3 186.3

5 Muhammed Aslam South Bucks Under 14 4 184.5

6 Samson Smith Ebbsfleet Under 18 1 151.0

7 Arjun Kharay South Bucks Under 14 3 148.0

8 Sipahi Selim Ebbsfleet Under 18 2 147.5

9 Harvey Smith Ebbsfleet Under 16 4 126.8

10 Harry Sami Abbey (Herts) Under 12 1 112.0

11 Abdullah Aslam South Bucks Under 12 3 107.3

12 William Sami Abbey (Herts) Under 12 2 100.0

13 James Copsey Abbey (Herts) Not Known 1 74.0

14 Gui Dos Santos Ebbsfleet Under 12 2 52.5



15 Charlie Sami Abbey (Herts) Under 12 2 48.0

16 Connor Hall Ebbsfleet Under 12 2 39.5

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ BAREBOW (LADIES ALL)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Amelia Chumber Braintree Under 14 4 271.5

2 Imogen Colenutt Deer Park Under 18 2 227.0

3 Georgia Fuller‐Whelan Trackside Under 16 1 225.0

4 Emily Summers Deer Park Not Known 1 223.0

5 Carly Hall Deer Park Not Known 1 210.0

6 Erin Ramsey Trackside Under 16 1 199.0

7 Eleanor Petts Bingham Under 16 3 198.7

8 Lila Hack Deben Under 16 3 193.7

9 Victoria Gale South Bucks Under 18 1 184.0

10 Daisy Ballantyne Overton Black Arrows Under 12 2 169.0

11 Aviavh Taylor Deben Under 12 4 144.0

12 Paige Richards Ebbsfleet Under 16 4 140.3

13 Ella Luong Ebbsfleet Under 14 3 83.3

14 Kiranjoht Shergill Ebbsfleet Under 14 3 62.3

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ LONGBOW (GENTS ALL)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Jonathan Horspole Supermarine Under 18 1 105.0

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE (GENTS UNDER 18 as at 1st OCTOBER 2019)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 William Thompson Valley Under 18 2 287.5

2 Stephen O'Connor Trackside Under 18 4 286.8

3 Toby Young Isle of Man Under 18 4 275.3

4 James Hill Isle of Man Under 18 4 272.3

5 James Drury Trackside Under 18 4 264.5

6 Finley Evans Meriden Under 18 4 254.0

7 Paul Williams Andover Under 18 4 254.0

8 George Adams  Rayleigh Town Under 18 3 250.0

9 Alex Harrison Burleigh Under 18 1 244.0

10 Joe Houlden Oakfield Under 18 3 233.3

11 Thomas Oak Andover Under 18 4 233.0

12 Matthew Chimbwandira Guildford Under 18 4 220.0

13 Daniel Burdett Meriden Under 18 1 215.0

14 Jonathan Lowe Toot Hill Under 18 3 199.3

15 Connor O'Regan Jersey Under 18 4 157.3

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE (LADIES UNDER 18 as at 1st OCTOBER 2019)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Ella Perring Wallingford Castle Under 18 4 285.3

2 Ella Barrett Howard Under 18 3 281.7

3 Hannah Evans Burleigh Under 18 4 280.0

4 Charlotte Addsion Thirsk Under 18 4 263.3



5 Charlotte Williams Andover Under 18 2 242.0

6 Grace Tedore Rayleigh Town Under 18 4 240.3

7 Naomi Woodwards Wallingford Castle Under 18 1 228.0

8 Ella Skipsey Burleigh Under 18 1 213.0

9 Leah Moyce Cleve Under 18 2 199.0

10 Umaamah Qazi Oakfield Under 18 3 187.3

11 Samantha Atkinson Bingham Under 18 1 183.0

12 Grace Woolley Clacton Under 18 3 169.7

13 Erin Norman Howard Under 18 1 155.0

14 Laura Robinson Abbey (Herts) Under 18 1 117.0

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE (GENTS UNDER 16 as at 1st OCTOBER 2019)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Riley Spencer‐Nice Deer Park Under 16 3 293.0

2 Sam Moir Braintree Under 16 4 284.8

3 Johnny Smart Thirsk Under 16 4 279.3

4 Ben Hancock‐Smith Guildford Under 16 4 266.0

5 Ben Richards Bingham Under 16 3 264.3

6 Rhys Carson ‐ Deering Six Towns Under 16 4 257.8

7 Josh Oxenden Jersey Under 16 4 254.3

8 Sam Rodney Andover Under 16 4 249.8

9 Nathaniel Westwell Winnington Park Under 16 4 245.3

10 Jeremy Laine Abbey (Herts) Under 16 1 245.0

11 Joe Griffiths Abbey (Herts) Under 16 4 244.5

12 Daniel Bowman Meriden Under 16 2 237.5

13 Josh Bowden Guildford Under 16 4 237.5

14 Tom Byatt Six Towns Under 16 2 235.0

15 Dan Lirianos Overton Black Arrows Under 16 4 231.3

16 Jake Pentland Oakfield Under 16 3 230.0

17 Alex Thornber Selby Under 16 4 230.0

18 Freddie Crosby Jersey Under 16 4 228.3

19 William Oliver Winnington Park Under 16 4 215.8

20 Guy Pears Toot Hill Under 16 3 204.0

21 William Harding Winnington Park Under 16 1 174.0

22 Quinn Hargreaves Guildford Under 16 1 172.0

23 Sam Fildes Selby Under 16 4 171.0

24 Andrew Scott Andover Under 16 3 167.0

25 Daniel Lanceley Winnington Park Under 16 4 151.0

26 Jacques De Vertueil Burleigh Under 16 2 117.0

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE (LADIES UNDER 16 as at 1st OCTOBER 2019)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Imogen Newby Braintree Under 16 1 289.0

2 Tilly Ashton Isle of Man Under 16 4 286.3

3 Jodie Buckner Overton Black Arrows Under 16 4 279.0

4 Mia Coodye Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 271.3

5 Eleanor Ware Clophill Under 16 2 270.0

6 Mollie Perrett Jersey Under 16 4 265.8

7 Emelia Belshaw Burleigh Under 16 3 265.0

8 Lauren Levy Guildford Under 16 3 262.0

9 Paige Hardy Six Towns Under 16 2 260.5

10 Erin King Wallingford Castle Under 16 4 257.3

11 Saskia Meyrick Andover Under 16 4 256.5



12 Abblie Climpson Wallingford Castle Under 16 2 253.5

13 Lottie Pink Wallingford Castle Under 16 3 252.0

14 Mollie Bower Valley Under 16 3 250.0

15 Lilly Duffin Rayleigh Town Under 16 3 248.7

16 Megan Stratford Jersey Under 16 4 245.5

17 Becky Stacey Wallingford Castle Under 16 3 244.7

18 Allie Newman Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 241.0

19 Leah Shotbolt Trackside Under 16 1 239.0

20 Milly Higgins Supermarine Under 16 4 235.8

21 Ella Shield Cleve Under 16 2 231.5

22 Daisy Beach Braintree Under 16 3 229.0

23 Claudia Stone Selby Under 16 2 220.0

24 Heather Williamson Guildford Under 16 3 217.0

25 Jess Skelly Wallingford Castle Under 16 3 212.7

26 Hannah Robinson Abbey (Herts) Under 16 4 206.5

27 Maizy‐Jay Eakins Ebbsfleet Under 16 4 197.0

28 Amelia McPherson Toot Hill Under 16 3 189.0

29 Ella Batchelor Andover Under 16 2 163.0

30 Lilly Johnson Abbey (Herts) Under 16 2 147.0

31 Charlotte Fildes Selby Under 16 4 130.3

32 Izzy Pendle Toot Hill Under 16 3 110.0

33 Yonna Khatri South Bucks Under 16 2 103.0

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE (GENTS UNDER 14 as at 1st OCTOBER 2019)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Ben Moir Braintree Under 14 2 254.0

2 Dylan McDermott Howard Under 14 4 253.8

3 Eoganan Deering Six Towns Under 14 4 244.8

4 Gaius Hack Deben Under 14 3 232.7

5 Will Hardy Cleve Under 14 4 230.8

6 Cameron Emmett Selby Under 14 4 214.5

7 Josh Wood Thirsk Under 14 4 210.5

8 Josiah Moore CTRA Under 14 1 200.0

9 Alex Turnbull Bingham Under 14 1 190.0

10 Chris Sviderskis Oakfield Under 14 4 180.0

11 Ethan Riley Andover Under 14 4 178.5

12 Joel Culley Meriden Under 14 1 178.0

13 Nathan Brewer Wallingford Castle Under 14 3 162.3

14 Jaconb Campbell Cleve Under 14 4 161.3

15 Lois Aldridge Burleigh Under 14 1 141.0

16 Eliot Cooksley Wallingford Castle Under 14 2 102.5

17 Tomas White Toot Hill Under 14 1 85.0

18 Callum Wright Toot Hill Under 14 2 71.5

19 Nathaniel Parr Toot Hill Under 14 2 66.0

20 Ibraheem Qaig South Bucks Under 14 1 62.0

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE (LADIES UNDER 14 as at 1st OCTOBER 2019)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Hannah Ackland‐Snow Wallingford Castle Under 14 3 259.7

2 Helen Wood Thirsk Under 14 4 253.0

3 Eleanor Stott Valley Under 14 4 246.0

4 Holly Steeper Trackside Under 14 1 243.0

5 Jazmin Brain Deer Park Under 14 2 237.0



6 Amber Knowles  Meriden Under 14 3 232.7

7 Abi Creese Andover Under 14 4 226.0

8 Lexie Carrie Burleigh Under 14 4 221.3

9 Emma Gavey Jersey Under 14 4 220.0

10 Lucy Cross Winnington Park Under 14 3 216.0

11 Grace Blackwell Meriden Under 14 1 216.0

12 Imogen Lynch Supermarine Under 14 2 213.5

13 Maja Kliczka Cleve Under 14 3 211.3

14 Ruby Tams Six Towns Under 14 1 210.0

15 Georgia Climpson Wallingford Castle Under 14 2 208.0

16 Ellie Wood Wallingford Castle Under 14 4 206.5

17 Olivia Buxton Guildford Under 14 1 197.0

18 Matilda Mundy Selby Under 14 3 195.0

19 Josie Higgins Supermarine Under 14 2 193.0

20 Isobelle De Vertueil Burleigh Under 14 3 185.7

21 Maia Peirce Deben Under 14 2 169.0

22 Artemis Kalatzis Burleigh Under 14 2 166.5

23 Jasmine Pollard Wallingford Castle Under 14 3 158.0

24 Hannah Baker Overton Black Arrows Under 14 2 153.5

25 Alexia Ndebele Ebbsfleet Under 14 4 143.5

26 Esosa Odiase Toot Hill Under 14 3 135.7

27 Skye Butler Ebbsfleet Under 14 3 122.7

28 Sofia Gonzales‐Beltran Toot Hill Under 14 3 121.3

29 Tru Marsh‐Quince Clophill Under 14 2 117.0

30 Urvi Khatri South Bucks Under 14 2 100.0

31 Daria Nikolva Ebbsfleet Under 14 3 72.3

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE (GENTS UNDER 12 as at 1st OCTOBER 2019)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Will Scarratt Abbey (Herts) Under 12 4 273.0

2 Sam Ball Wallingford Castle Under 12 4 242.8

3 Oscar Fenik Valley Under 12 2 230.5

4 Joe Andrews Wallingford Castle Under 12 4 225.3

5 Tom Hunt Wallingford Castle Under 12 3 201.0

6 Fin Tewson Cleve Under 12 2 188.0

7 Ethan Creese Andover Under 12 4 175.5

8 Joseph Pryor Rayleigh Town Under 12 1 174.0

9 Rufus Hubbard Six Towns Under 12 4 163.5

10 Tom Lane Rayleigh Town Under 12 1 163.0

11 Hari Shukla Braintree Under 12 3 158.3

12 Naian Cheblal Oakfield Under 12 4 156.0

13 Ben Rowe Malvern Under 12 3 142.7

14 William Maddox Oakfield Under 12 2 109.5

15 Tom Bristow Malvern Under 12 1 109.0

16 Jack Woolley Clacton Under 12 3 94.7

17 Jacob Witts Wallingford Castle Under 12 1 82.0

18 Eli Aleong Selby Under 12 2 44.0

19 Louis Mason Rayleigh Town Under 12 1 41.0

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE (LADIES UNDER 12 as at 1st OCTOBER 2019)

Pos Archer Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Nicole Latos Six Towns Under 12 4 232.8

2 Amber Chong Wallingford Castle Under 12 4 232.3



3 Amelia Griffiths Wallingford Castle Under 12 4 206.0

4 Aimee Green Burleigh Under 12 1 198.0

5 Lucy Tams Six Towns Under 12 1 197.0

6 Chloe Pink Wallingford Castle Under 12 3 194.0

7 Lily Knutton Wallingford Castle Under 12 4 191.3

8 Lara Brown Burleigh Under 12 2 188.5

9 Charlotte Wortley Wallingford Castle Under 12 3 167.7

10 Mia Burdett Selby Under 12 3 166.0

11 Nimue Steytler Supermarine Under 12 2 163.5

12 Jasmine Harris Wallingford Castle Under 12 1 155.0

13 Daisy Gray Wallingford Castle Under 12 1 155.0

14 Nina Blacharska Jersey Under 12 1 151.0

15 Rosie King Wallingford Castle Under 12 2 146.5

16 Amber Marvell Six Towns Under 12 2 145.0

17 Hannah Stott Valley Under 12 3 139.7

18 Ellie Wortley Wallingford Castle Under 12 1 106.0

19 Sarah‐Jane Smith Malvern Under 12 4 99.0

20 Emma Fildes Selby Under 12 4 98.0

21 Hannah Wood Wallingford Castle Under 12 1 96.0

22 Jorja Taylor Andover Under 12 3 62.0

23 Lily Gibbs Toot Hill Under 12 2 45.0

24 Annabel Smith Malvern Under 12 1 31.0
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